
Dear Parents, 

It was lovely to welcome prospective parents on 

Wednesday.  As part of our open morning some Y5 and 

Y6 pupils conducted a tour of the school and the feed-

back was excellent.  All of the children were incredibly 

respectful and we felt incredibly proud to be a part of 

this wonderful school. 

Y1 Open Morning 

Thank you to everyone who attended Y1’s first Stay and 

Make.  The houses look fantastic! 

Knitted Bible 

Year 3 and Year 1 have visited St Oswald’s to see this 

fantastic exhibition and the feedback was excellent.  Do 

try and pop in over the weekend. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reception Phonics Meeting 

As Miss Wellings is still unwell we have postponed this 

meeting until Wednesday 6th November.   

 

Football 

Well done to our Y6 footballers who won the HCCS tour-

nament on Wednesday night.  Mr Capewell is looking for-

ward to having  them as part of his school squad next 

year! 

 

 

 

 

 

Governors  

We may soon have a vacancy for a parent governor.  If 

you are interested in joining our Governor Body please 

speak to Mrs McLean. 

 
 

  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 20: 36-40 

 Brereton CE Primary School 

Friday 11th October 

Fundraising 

On Thursday, Annabel from Save the Children came in 

to deliver a special assembly.  She talked about  how 

the charity support children around the world.  She 

then presented a special certificate and gift to Lucas 

(Y4) for his outstanding fundraising efforts.  For the 

past five years Lucas has supported Save the Chil-

dren’s Den Day and raised over £800!  Well done Lu-

cas! 

 

 

 



Class Worship 

These services will be led by Reverend Sandi.  If you 

would like to walk with the children up to church and 

attend the service please let the class teacher know. 

Year 5 - TBA—Rearranged due to trip to Barclays 

Year 3 - Thursday 28th November 9:30am 

Year 2 - Thursday 17th October 9:30am 

Year 1 - Thursday 21st November 9:30am 

Reception - Thursday 14th November 9:30am 

St Oswald’s Services 

Reverend Sandi would love to welcome our families to 

the following services: 

Remembrance Service - Sunday 10th October 10.30 

Christingle - Sunday 8th December 10.30am 

Service of 9 Lessons and Carols  Sunday 15th December   

6.30pm 

Crib Service Christmas Eve - Tuesday  24th December 

4.30pm 

Midnight Mass  Christmas Eve - Tuesday  24th           

December 11.30pm 

Christmas Day Service - Wednesday 25th December 

10.30 am 

 

PTA News 

Next meeting:  Wednesday 23rd October 6pm 

Next event: Autumn Disco 

  Friday 25th October 6-8pm 

  £2.50 per child.  Adults free.  (Please note  

  Children must be supervised by a parent or 

  nominated adult). 

There will be pizza, hot dogs, popcorn and candyfloss on 

sale, as well as alcoholic beverages for adults.  Children 

will also be able to purchase tattoos, face paints and 

glow sticks. 

 

 
 

  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 20: 36-40 

 Brereton CE Primary School 

Friday 11th October 

School Church Services 

Remembrance - 11th November  10am 

                         Years 2-6 (Year 2 leading)  

Christmas - 18th December 2pm 

                   Whole School (Year 3 leading) 

        This will be a traditional service and all carols will be sung  

         by the whole school. 

Mothering Sunday - 20th March 

       Reception, Y1, Y2 

Easter - 27th March 2pm 

    Years 3-6 (Year 5 leading) 

    Reception, Y1 and Y2 will host a Messy Church  

    Activity session at school on Friday 3rd April at 9:15.  This  

 will be led by Revered Sandi. 



Dates 

Y5 Trip to Chester Cathedral - Monday 14th October 

Y6 Trip to Crucial Crewe—Wednesday 16th October 

Phonics Meeting for Reception Parents - Wednesday 

16th October POSTPONED UNTIL 6TH NOVEMBER 

Y2 Class Worship at St Oswald’s - Thursday 17th      

October 9:30am 

Y1 village walk - Friday 18th October 

Y1 and Y4 Parent Consultations - Monday 21st October 

AM 

Rec and Y3 Parent Consultations - Tuesday 22nd Octo-

ber AM 

Y2 and Y6 Parent Consultations - Wednesday 23rd    

October AM 

Y5 and Y6 Parent Consultations - Thursday 24th        

October AM 

Whole School Parent Consultations - Thursday 24th    

October PM 

Y6 Class Assembly - Friday 25th October 3pm 

PTA Disco - Friday 25th October 6pm 

Half Term 28th October—1st November 

Remembrance Service at St Oswald’s - Monday 11th   

November 10am 

Reception Class Worship at St Oswald’s - Thursday 14th 

November 9:30am 

KS1 Polar Express Day - Friday 15th November 

Y1 Class Worship at St Oswald’s - Thursday 21st       

November 9:30am 

Y3 Class Worship at St Oswald’s - Thursday 28th      

November 9:30am 

PTA Christmas Fair - Friday 29th November  

Reception Nativity - Friday 6th December 9:30am 

KS1 Nativity  - Tuesday 10th December 2pm 

KS1 Nativity - Wednesday 11th December  6pm 

Christmas Lunch - Friday 13th December 

Learning Exhibition - Friday 13th December 

EYFS/KS1 Christmas Party - Monday 16th December 

EYFS/KS1 trip to the Lowry - Tuesday 17th December 

Y3/4 Christmas Party - Tuesday 17th December 

Y5/6 Christmas Party - Tuesday 17th December 

Carol Service - Wednesday 18th December 2pm 

Break Up - Wednesday 18th December  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 20: 36-40 
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  Love God, love learning, love one       

another. 

Matthew 20: 36-40 

 Brereton CE Primary School 

Friday 4th October  


